FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RF(11-22-2002 Docket No.: (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94). 298-9002-G Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settags → → 102289837 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a... ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, formerly Name: Service Partners, LLC known as Bankers Trust Company 11-18-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1029 Technology Park Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Glen Allen State: VA ZIP: 23059 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Virginia Limited Liability Company</u> ○ Other Release of Grant of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: September 10, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) \square N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,552,114 2,544,415 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon E. Redman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Masco Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road 13-1981 State: **MI** ZIP: <u>48180</u> City: Taylor 11/21/2002 LNUELLER 00000167 131981 2552114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Statement and signature.

To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Leon E. Redman

Name of Person Signing

Neventer 11, 2002

TRADEMARK

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Americas, formerly known as Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal
offices at 31 West 52nd Street, New York, New York 10019, for good and valuable
consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks listed
below granted to it by Service Partners, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, with principal
offices at 1029 Technology Park Drive, Glen Allen, Virginia 23059, under a Grant of Security
Interest in United States Trademarks, recorded on November 14, 2000 at reel 2191, frame 0045:

Trademark: SERVICE PARTNERS (and Design)

Registration No. 2,552,114

Registration Date: March 26, 2002

Trademark: SERVICE PARTNERS

Registration No. 2,544,415 Registration Date: March 5, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Grant of Security Interest has been duly executed this 10 day of September, 2002.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, formerly known as Bankers Trust Company, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: _______Name:

Its:

Gregory Shefrin Director

-3-

STATE OF NEW YORK		
COUNTY OF LOCK	\ \ \	
On this day of September, 2002, personally a known to me to be the formerly known as Bankers Trust Company, the as and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing rauthority duly received.	utsche Bank Trust Company Amer ssignee releasing the collateral nam	ricas, ned above,
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	
SEAL	JÖJEANTRAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013 New York County July 15, 200	3241
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I do hereby certify that this correspondence deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as E	is being xpress Mail No. , in an
	envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 2002	
	Name: Date of Deposit:	, 2002

RECORDED: 11/18/2002